
MAY 15.J TlIE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1191 
---~----~--------~~---------------------- ----~ 

No, 

3447 
3501 
3553 
3603 
3614 
3656 
3725 
3726 
3955 
4044 
4053 
4068 
4096 
6166 
6195 
6234 
6248 
6252 
6403 
6411 
6607 
6649 
6750 
7127 
7240 

Date, 

28/10/1908 
24/3/1909 
23/6/1909 
29/9/1909 

27/10/1909 
28/1/1910 
27/5/1910 
27/5/1910 

15/12/1911 
28/6/1912 
28/6/1912 
26/7/1912 
27/9/1912 
24/4/1~13 
26/6/1913 
26/9/1913 

24/10/1913 
24/10/1913 
23/10/1914 
11/12/1914 
11/8/1916 

15/12/1917 
10/12/1917 
28/6/1922 
25/9/1923 

Nature of Privilege, Locality. 

.AHA.URA REGISTRY-continued. 

Water-race Welshman's Creek 
Ten-mile Creek 
Teviot Creek 
Lamy's Creek 
Alexander River 
Allen River 
Blackwater Creek 
Ahaura 
Ahaura Plains 
German Gully 
Orwell Creek 
Deep Creek 
Ahaura Plains 
Hatter's Terrace 
Rocky .Creek 
l<'itzgerald Creek 
Clark River 
Ford's Creek 
Gough's Creek 
Moonlight Creek 
Nelson Creek 
Blackwater Creek 
No Town .. 
Bell Hill 
Gunboat and Mosquito Creek 

Registered Holder . 

John Coll. 
J. Taylor and another. 
Susan Connors. 
Lemuel McNair. 
W. A. Farmer and another. 
William Newcombe. 
P. McKenna and D. McKane. 

Robert Currie." 
T. Jones and another. 
john McAuley. 
Sarah N. Gillin. 
John C. Gittos. 
Andrew Dalziel. 
Timothy O'Brien. 
Charles Sims. 
William Rundle. 
A. E. Tippett a.nd another. 
Edward Smith. 
D. A. Mc Vicar and another. 
James F. Jack. 
Arthur T. Brooks. 
J. Symes. 
F. E. Griffin. 
A. E. Morel. 

Mining Privileges alirud& off the Regi8ter.-Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Office of the. Mining Registrar, Greymouth, 2nd May, 1924. 

N OTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 30 of the Mining Amendment Aet, 1914, the 
mining privileges held under the licenses mentioned in the Schedule hereto, no oause to the contrary having been 

shown, have been struck off the Register of Mining Privileges. · 

No. 

61/21 
37/20 

Date. Nature of Prlvllege. 

17/7/1921 I Extended claim 
25/5/1920 Sawmill •• 

J, MoINDOE, Mining Registrar. 
SCHEDULE. 

Locality. Registered Holder. 

I Coal Creek I Ernest Gartner. 
H. A. G. Hahn and W. F. G. Hahn. 

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.-JJ[ining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Office of the Mining Registrar, Queenstown, 6th May, 1924. 

N OTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 30 of t,he Mining A::nendment Act, 
1914, the mining privileges held under the licenses in the Schedule hereto will, unless cause to the contrary be shown, 

be struck off the Register of Mining Privileges at the expiratfon of three months from the date hereof. 

No. Date. Nature of Privlleae. 

686 , 19/12/19051 Water-race 

1087 26/3/1912 ,, 
1096 21/5/1912 

2000 I 9/11/19221 Water-race . . . . 
1983 11/5/1922 Ordinary alluvial claim 

F. STOOP, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. Registered Holder, 

ARROWTOWN REGISTRY. 

I 
Camp Creek, Gibbston • · 1 Patrick Cosgrove, Frank Cosgrove, and 

James Cosgrove. 
Twelve-mile Creek, Arrow River William John Farrell. 
Arrow River . . . . ,, 

QUEENSTOWN REGISTRY. 

I 
Moonlight .. 
Between Moonlight and 

Creeks 

.. I Matthew Seffer. 
Moke P. T. Lynch and J. Harbour. 

Mining Privileges struck off the Re,gister.-Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Warden's Court, Ross, 1st April, 1924. 

N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of provisions of section 30, subsection (4), of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, 
that each of the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register. 

J. W. KENNEDY, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

~_I ___ D_a_te_. __ __,_ ____ ins_trum __ •n_t_. ----,------·Lo_ca_li_ty_. ____ _.., ___ N_a_m_e_o_f _Re_gls_tered __ H_o. _1_de_r __ • __ 

961 

1074 
1255 
1714 

21/9/07 

14/1/09 
6/10/10 

17/11/16 

Lease in the Mining Town
ship of Ross 

License for a claim 

License f~r a water-race 

Section 136, Ross 

Donnelly's Creek 
Mathis Gully 
Duffer's Creek 

Betsy Smith. 

William Henry Archer. 
James Murray Allan. 
Henry Butland. 


