## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Мач	15.]
-----	------

.

No.	Date.	Nature of	Privilege	•	Locality			Registered Holder.
				Ан	AURA REGISTRY-con	ıt <b>i</b> nued	<i>d</i> .	
3447	28/10/1908	Water-race		•••	Welshman's Creek		1	John Coll.
3501	24/3/1909	,,	••	• •	Ten-mile Creek			J. Taylor and another.
3553	23/6/1909	,,	••	••	Teviot Creek			Susan Connors.
3603	29/9/1909	,,	••		Lamy's Creek			Lemuel McNair.
3614	27/10/1909	,,		••	Alexander River			W. A. Farmer and another.
3656	28/1/1910	,,	••		Allen River			William Newcombe.
3725	27/5/1910	,,			Blackwater Creek			P. McKenna and D. McKane.
3726	27/5/1910	,,			Ahaura			22
3955	15/12/1911	,,	••		Ahaura Plains			Robert Currie.
4044	28/6/1912	,,	••		German Gully	••		T. Jones and another.
4053	28/6/1912	,,	••		Orwell Creek			John McAuley.
4068	26/7/1912	,,	••		Deep Creek	••		Sarah N. Gillin.
4096	27/9/1912	,,	••		Ahaura Plains	••	•••	John C. Gittos.
6166	24/4/1913	,,	••		Hatter's Terrace	••		Andrew Dalziel.
6195	26/6/1913	,,	••		Rocky Creek	••		Timothy O'Brien.
6234	26/9/1913	,,	••		Fitzgerald Creek	••		Charles Sims.
6248	24/10/1913	,,			Clark River	••		William Rundle.
6252	24/10/1913	,,	••		Ford's Creek	••		A. E. Tippett and another.
6403	23/10/1914	,,	••		Gough's Creek	••		Edward Smith.
6411	11/12/1914	· ,,	••	• •	Moonlight Creek	••		D. A. McVicar and another.
6607	11/8/1916	,,	••	••	Nelson Creek	••		James F. Jack.
6649	15/12/1917	,,	••		Blackwater Creek	••		Arthur T. Brooks.
6750	10/12/1917	,,	••	••	No Town	••		J. Symes.
7127	28/6/1922	,,	••	••	Bell Hill	••		F. E. Griffin.
7240	25/9/1923	· ,,	••		Gunboat and Mosq	uito C	reek l	A. E. Morel.

Mining Privileges struck off the Register .- Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Greymouth, 2nd May, 1924. N OTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 30 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, the mining privileges held under the licenses mentioned in the Schedule hereto, no cause to the contrary having been shown, have been struck off the Register of Mining Privileges. J. McINDOE, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.								
No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Loc	ality.		Registered Holder.	
61/21 37/20	17/7/1921 25/5/1920		 	Coal Creek "	 		Ernest Gartner. H. A. G. Hahn and W. F. G. Hahn.	1

## Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register .- Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Queenstown, 6th May, 1924. N OTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 30 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, the mining privileges held under the licenses in the Schedule hereto will, unless cause to the contrary be shown, be struck off the Register of Mining Privileges at the expiration of three months from the date hereof.

CONDITION

## F. STOOP, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.						
No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.		
	<u></u>		ARROWTOWN REGISTRY.			
686	19/12/1905	Water-race	Camp Creek, Gibbston	Patrick Cosgrove, Frank Cosgrove, and James Cosgrove.		
$\begin{array}{c} 1087 \\ 1096 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c c} 26/3/1912 \\ 21/5/1912 \end{array}$		Twelve-mile Creek, Arrow RiverArrow River	William John Farrell.		
			QUEENSTOWN REGISTRY.			
$\begin{array}{c} 2000 \\ 1983 \end{array}$	$ \begin{array}{c}9/11/1922\\11/5/1922\end{array}$		Moonlight Between Moonlight and Moke Creeks			

Mining Privileges struck off the Register .- Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Warden's Court, Ross, 1st April, 1924. N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of provisions of section 30, subsection (4), of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, that each of the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register. N

J. W. KENNEDY, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.	
-----------	--

No.	Date.	Instrument.	Locality.	Name of Registered Holder.
961	21/9/07	Lease in the Mining Town- ship of Ross	Section 136, Ross	Betsy Smith.
1074	14/1/09	License for a claim	Donnelly's Creek	William Henry Archer.
1255	6/10/10	,,	Mathis Gully	James Murray Allan.
1714	17/11/16	License for a water-race	Duffer's Creek	Henry Butland.

1191